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jral/CT. 6th JMuary, 1*47.

Mr. Gandhi Hlatshweyo,
P.O. Wilberforce,
STATOH.

Sear Sir,

With reference to your letter of 30th December, 1946 1 regret to inform

you that it li too late to apply to either the Shapiro Trust or the Bantu UetfT*
Trust for a bursary for 1947, Both bodies have already allocated theur bursarlee

for this year*

The Shapiro Trust provides bursaries exclusively for the B.Sc. (Hygiene)
Course, so your application would In any case not be considered.

Tours faithfully.

Qjuintln Whyte.
A.SSISTAHT DIBSCTQR.
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In reply to your letter of the 23th January, which me forwarded from
our Cape Town office, | regret to Inform you that the Institute i« not able
to assist your eon with a bursary at the ti'ltwatersrand University.

Normally we fefer applications for help to the Bantu Welfare Trust, hut
the Trust has already allooated all its grants end loans for this year. In «ngp
cane, the Trust ireuld not make available a sufficient aom for studies at the
mtwatersrand Unlvsrsity, litlcih Is about four ttess as oxpanaivs as Fort Hare.

Tours faithfully,

Quintin Whyte,
ASSISTANT OIRSCTQR.



& - ADAMS COLLEGE

RAILWAY STATION P.O. ADAMS MISSION STATION,

Amanzimtétl (8 Miles.
TELEPHONE. NATAL, S. AFRICA.

Adams Mission Station, No. 1.

A1l Communications to be
Addressed to the Principal

23rd April, 1947.
Mr. Rheinalt Jones,
Institute of Race Relations,
JOHANNESBURG.
Dear Mr. Rheinalt Jones:

We have a student in the Matric. olass -
George Michalo TTfcimonyo, who is desirous of taking
up medical studies commencing 1948.

He is a most satisfactory student and has had
experience as a medical orderly, where he showed
aptitude for this type of work.

IT there is a bursary available to enable him
to take the medical course, preferably at Witwaters—
rand, would you kindly let me have particulars.

Kind regards, hoping you are quite well,

I am,
Yours sincerely,

PRINCIPAL.

amers M TV

for Attention.......ccccuee...

Answered.
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the Principal,
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For the medleal course there are the soholarahina off*r~d
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Then thore la also a bursary offered by the Robert Shapiro

- p.t.o. -



Trust (o/o the Institute), for the B.So.(Hygiene) Coarse of }
years at Fort Hare. This bursary is, of course, no aarded
to students who wish to branoh off into medicine after the
first year of study at Fort Hare, It is a loan—Tairsary of SlO
per annum, and conditions of aooeptanoe are that the bursar
must agree to work as a Health Assistant in*the Reserves for a
Srloe 6f three years after the completion of his training. The
an bursary Is repayable at the rate of 1/5 of the total loan
each year after graduation.

Yours truly, -V

quintin Whyte
ACTIMP DIRICFfIft
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~r. P. kanogobo,

Bantu 3econcary School,
P.O0. Box 9,

LYDK.NBU.HG.

Dear Sir,

With reference to your letter of 12th August 1947, the
only burs.'jries availaole to Africans for the medical course are
those offered by the Government, tenable at the .'itwatersrand
University. These are competed for annually by first year African
students doing the B.iSc. course at a recognised university.

If you can find some way to enter Fort Hare next year and
a iply yourself to the B.ac. course, you will stand a good chance
of obtaining a medical bursury if you do well at the end of the
year.

In case you should wish to take up the B.£c. (Hygiene)
course, | enclose a form of application for the P.obert Shaoiro
Trust loan—bursary of £70 per year. You will note from Para, 8,
that provision is made for the possibility of a successful candi-
date obtaining a medical bursary.

_The applications for the Robert Shaoiro Trust loan—bursary
are considered at the end of the year.

iours faithfully,

Quintin Vhyte
ACTING £IP.LCT:.R



gw/ dar. 9th October, 1947.

Mr. u.M. Jadwat,

o/o Medical School,
University of .itwaterarand.
Hospital Hill,
JOHANNESBURG.

Dear Mr* Jadwat,

I traderstand from Ur. Kajee whom | saw recently that
you are in some difficulties and | shall be very glad if you
will telephone 44A363 ex. 4 (Mrs. Ross) and make an appointment
to see me when we will discuss the matter.

Yours sincerely,

Quintin Whyte
ACTING DIRECTOR



The Hon. Regional Representative,
P.O. Box 1998,

SAKE.Tag.

( For attention — Mr. Caldecotte)

Dear Sir*

Z shall he grateful If you will send ae, ae soon as possible, details of
bursaries for Coloured Medical students at Capo Town University (if any), Indica-
ting whether a Coloured oan from Ratal would be eligible to apply for any of these.

Further, X shall be glad to know details of the medical course iteelf at
Cape Town University; X am given to understand that owing to lack of clinical
facilities, the University is now able to offer only the first three years of
the medical course to oa”Kuropeans.

Tours faithfully,

Quintin Whyte



SOUTH AFRICAN INSTITUTE OF RACE RELATIONS
(INCORPORATED)

Re”onal Officers for the Cape Western Area: U(a(l officee— P O, BOX 97, JOHANNESBURG.
Chairman MAJOR J. F. HERBST, C.B.E. * ~  Qffjec._
Regional Representative — ADV. D. B. MOLTENO, M.P. 90 sy jghN’S STREET
Hon Reg. 'treasurer G. CLEATON JONES. Telegrams and Cables:—V.BUNTU, CAPE TOWN.

Telephone: 3-2318.
R fAN {0 Aoes Postal Address: P.O. Box 199s,

lu reply please quote dﬁA/CT [ n n rADr Tn,.,.,
P.O.Box 97, e |

Dear Sir*

r _ #our letter of the 16th. October re bursaries for
(—oloured students 1 have to inform you of the following.

issue anv w L S f! inquiries and it appears that U.C.T. do not normally
Issue any buraai xes for members of particular racial errouos jdl

2N r he tuni« ~ iti/ are for all studenisTdf~endtog upon

gcgd‘émAicSét'andard not race, am however sending you a copy of th®
mayGbe obtainld!"US ~ that f°r the Medical Acuity from which all “details

regard to the medical course itself. You have been misin-
formed. The full medical course is still, and until further notice will
emain,open to Non—Europeans. Before the war it was only given to Non-—

Nropeans up to the third year. Since then , as a ?2eS~™~?a?y measSrefShioh
awvare it wm ~ I h S T s I f S It n ~ . UniversSlty A
+Vv be of interest that when the rumour of the reversion tn

theapre;war position first begad to circulate, both the NaUona? Snion
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SOUTH AFRICAN INSTITUTE OF RACE RELATIONS
{INCORPORATED)
-P.e”onal Officers for the Cipe Western Area:
Chairman— MAJOR J. F. HERBST, C.B.E.
Regional Representative — ADV. D B. MOLTENO. M.P.
Hon Reg. Treasurer— G CLEATON JONES.

Head Officee— P.O. BOX 97, JOHANNESBURG.
Regional Officee—

90 ST. JOHN’S STREET,
Telegrams and Cables— UBU.XTU, CAPE TOWN.
Telephone: 3-2318.

Postal Address: P.O. Box 1998,

In reply please quote CAPE TOWN.

of S.A. Students and the UCT SRC indicated their opposition to the
reversion.

I hope this gives you all the information you reqire. The
full Mediaal curriculum will be sent to you as soon as it reaches
the office from the U.C.T. Registrar.

Yours faithfu"11"

for REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE



The Regional Representative,
P.O. Box 1998,
CAPS TOdH

Dear Sir,

X writ* to acknowledge receipt of your letter with enclosures dated
20th October, ant to thank you for the information contained therein.

Tours faithfully.

DIRECTORS SECRETARY.



Mr. Aaron Hdabnla,
Shaken* Kaaarve,
P.B.t. 303,

BPSJUAYO.

Dear Sir,

In r*A7 t* yonr letter dated let August (only received on 12th
Hotember) | regret that | do not know of any “newly <u«!Covered course for
training Africana aa medical <todanta*. I thick the information yon hare
received la wrong.

It la however possible for Africans to obtain a burenry for the
medical ecbelerefclp at Vltvatersrand Univertity by doing (ftfter Matriculation)
the firat yaar of tha B.Sc. (Hy”ene) Course at Fort Hare. If they do wall,
thay stand ¢ ehanoe of obtaining one of the government bursaries.

Toura faithfully.

Qaintin Vhyte
ACTIKO PIBSCTPK



19 Stieman Street.
q*/09.

Mr. Donald B. Smith,
24 knmdale Street,
Martindale,
JOHAHHBSBURS..

Dear Sir.

With reference to our recent conversation I have been informed that th«re
are no medical bureariee at Cape Town University which are specifically for
Coloured students. 1 eug ««t that you approach the Non-luropean Progress Trust,
c/o Mr. V. Ballinger, Albsett'e Buildings, fraser Street, to see whether there is
any possibility of assistance.

It appears that Cape Town University still offers the full medical course
to Buropeans. although before the war it offered only the first 3 years. The war-
time extension has not been removed, and a recent attempt to do so was strongly
apposed by the Student* Bepresentative Council.

Youre faithfully,

Quintin Whyte
actikg dibsctoe

Dictated bat not signed by Mr. Whyte owing to absence from the office.
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Mr. D. S»ith,
10 Qlbsoc Street,

“FTiffrtvh
Dear Sir,

In re”ly to your letter of 15th Noveabar, | have to advise that
wus informed of the burearlee t= be offered Ty the National tfar Memorial
Health Foundation juet after | had written to you.

hay inquiries about these bursaries should be addressed to the
Director, Nation&l War Keaorial Health Foundation, £.0. Boa 8446,
Johannesburg.

Tours faithfully.

Quintin Mbyte
ACTING DIR3CTOB



JRA./CT. 23th Novsnbor, 1?77e

Ur. v;.D. 13ygvane,
3~anA Wo,
6th Street,
Germiuion Location,
GJ1-J .=70:..

Dear air,

v.ith reference to your letter of 19th November | regret very
much that the Institute is not able to as3Ist you to set up as an
optician. 1 do not ithow of any org&atsatlon bo which you could apply
for help; 1 know the Bantu Welfare ‘lI'ruat does not give assistance where
it is purely for the benefit of tine inoividutl]. In question#

lours faithfully,

quintin wii
C

ACTIIK3- DIRH TOn



1S ;f_ P* " SI _.:./
m fw-> 1st Deceabor, 177*
SaiiL «Ke a —tir. N
e +» Mjoo~tadj,
If iwbon Avenuej

Is™oXare, ' ' 5.,
JOHAWHIpBURO. ) *

Fmm i
Dear sir, o
ADMISSION TO BEPISAj, iaHPQL,

Following on your interview with My. Altaian on behalf
your cousin. Mr, G*R* Seniors, | have had discuesiona with the

Agsiotant Registrar of the University and with the HegSatfor of
the Ma€lloaX 3@hool* m

LS Fa« position ie as followsi—
The Hedical school Council, PXJfel
UnlvoraltY. tea decidcd, In view aeVlous Bhortage of acco*

iiation|and| facilptipsi pit “the« Uxd pogd* Sphool; f tovndastpitdp théBnumb*
of Non—v*uropeans entering themsecandmyedy o study to 11., fhsee_
eleven students have already been selected for 1948# fthsr admlaii®
depending only on whelgisf th.e] p?ss the first year of study* Shoal
any of thom fall out, their Lterna—"es Iv.v* already bosn seleot—iO*

The Raglstiwr made it quite olear that this is not slriply
an aafoltrary decision of the l.1@4lcal School Council, but is based
on the vary acute shortage of accommodation* The decision, h%lng
been approved by the Sanato of the University, is most strictly
enforced, and the Registrar informs me that under no circumstance—
can tli® ruling be departed from.

I Regret very much that la the eiroisaatanees It la not
possible for me to do anything jftirther to assist Mr, Somers in
gaining admission*

Sours faithfully,

Quinitin

1 « — m— -% ~e h
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art Dorte rW1947.
Mr, Ikcbupo Phats

c/o Gteorfjo Oro'blor,
ilatiTo Education,

P.O. Sox 564,

Dear Sir,

rddi reference to jour loiter o~ tlx DoomTa*r |1 regret to Infora
ywu that M | 2rust does not offer "bursaries for the medical coots3

"but only for fee course In B.Sc. (“glene).

Tonra faithfully,

<

, - i— /Sy v oA

- S 7 e -

ft™ Inatltfttc of Baca BGlati.ojig
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